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2023-2024 CFCRB Executive Committee Members 
 

Chair:  Steven Farr     
  Email:  sfarr@sevencounties.org 
 
Vice Chair:            Rosalyn Patton-Pelt          
                                Email:  rozppelt@gmail.com 
Past State  
Chair:  Cletus Poat         
  Email: Cpoat1@att.net 
  
Secretary/ Marti Dickerson     
Treasurer: Email: MARTIDSW49@YAHOO.COM 
  
Youth Rep: Eltuan Dawson 
  Email:  eltuandawson1@gmail.com 
            
Region 1: Nancy Piper      
  Email: nancypiper1965@yahoo.com 
 
  Heather Knight      
  Email:  heather.knight74@gmail.com 
 

Region 1:  Ballard, Caldwell, Calloway, Carlisle, Christian, Crittenden, Fulton, Graves, Henderson, 
Hickman, Hopkins, Livingston, Logan, Lyon, Marshall, McCracken, McLean, Muhlenberg, Todd, 
Trigg, Union, and Webster 

 
Region 2: Lynn Hines      
  Email: lynn.hines@wku.edu 
   
  Lacey Prouty 
  Email:  lacey.prouty@gmail.com 
 

Region 2:  Allen, Barren, Breckinridge, Butler, Daviess, Edmonson, Grayson, Hancock, Hardin, 
Hart, Larue, Meade, Metcalfe, Nelson, Ohio, Simpson, and Warren 

 
Region 3  Dudley Adle       
  Email:  gspud2@yahoo.com 
     



 
 
 
 
Region 3:  Adair, Bell, Casey, Clay, Clinton, Cumberland, Green, Harlan, Jackson, Knox, Laurel, 
Leslie, Marion, McCreary, Monroe, Pulaski, Rockcastle, Russell, Taylor, Washington, Wayne, and 
Whitley 

 
Region 4: Emily Beauregard     
  Email:  emilybeauregard@gmail.com 
   
  Tandeta Hettich      
  Email:  thettich@bellsouth.net 
 
  Region 4:  Bullitt and Jefferson 
  
Region 5: Jennifer Klever      
  Email:  jennyk10@rocketmail.com 
 

Region 5:  Bourbon, Boyle, Clark, Estill, Franklin, Garrard, Jessamine, Lee, Lincoln, Madison, 
Mercer, Owsley, Scott, and Woodford 

  
Region 6: Ashlie Smoot-Baker     
  Email:  ashlie.smootbaker@kysu.edu 
   
  Angela Thompson     
  angela.thompson89@gmail.com 
 

Region 6:  Anderson, Boone, Bracken, Campbell, Carroll, Fleming, Gallatin, Grant, Harrison, 
Henry, Kenton, Mason, Nicholas, Oldham, Owen, Pendleton, Robertson, Shelby, Spencer, and 
Trimble 

 
Region 7: Shelia Cox      
  Email:  sheliacox1962@gmail.com 
 

Region 7:  Bath, Boyd, Breathitt, Carter, Elliott, Floyd, Greenup, Johnson, Knott, Lawrence, 
Letcher, Lewis, Magoffin, Martin, Menifee, Montgomery, Morgan, Perry, Pike, Powell, Rowan, 
and Wolfe 

 
Region 8: Stephanie Saulnier       
  Email:  stephanie.saulnier719@gmail.com 
 

Region 8:  Fayette 
 
 
Public Relations Committee Chair:    Megan Sayler   
  Email:  megansayler@gmail.com 
 
    
Legislative Committee Chair:  Rosalyn Patton-Pelt  
  rozppelt@gmail.com 
 
 
Training and Development Committee Chair:  Viola Miller   
       Email:  millerviola@bellsouth.net 
 
 
Diversity Committee Chair:    Kennedy Hannah   
       Email:  Kennedy.Hannah@kysu.edu 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
Child Fatality & Near Fatality  
External Review Panel:     Dr. Elizabeth Salt   
       Email:  egsalt0@uky.edu 
 
               
 


